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Dear Mums, Dads and Carers,

Thank you to all the parents who attended parents evening; 95% of our parents attended to see class
teachers. We were delighted to do this face-to-face too. If you have not had a meeting and would like one,
please see class teachers directly to arrange this. Our children loved the obstacle course set up by Mr Hague
for Red Nose Day. We raised a grand total of £219.00. Thank you to everyone involved!

Miss Marsh

As we have announced before, Miss Marsh is expecting her second child this summer. Due to experiencing
extreme sickness and fatigue during her pregnancy, doctors have advised that Miss Marsh should no longer
take on a face-to face role within classroom. Miss Marsh will still be in school and will be working closely with
the adults in Year 4 to ensure the best provision for the Year 4 children moving forward. This decision has
been taken with immediate effect to protect Miss Marsh’s health. We will be sharing plans moving forward
with you over the next week as to how this will look for the rest of the year. We will ensure this is as seamless
as possible.

This week’s attendance:

Year Group Attendance %
FS2 (Reception) 95.2
Year 1 100.0
Year 2 97.0
Year 3 93.1
Year 4 99.3
Year 5 98.1
Year 6 95.0

Yours sincerely
L. Spencer
Exec. Headteacher


http://www.royston-stjohn.org.uk/

Week 3

This Week’s Menu - Week Com 21/03/22

Mouth Watering
Monday

Tempting Tuesday

World Food Day
Wednesday

Thriving Thursday

Favorites Friday

Sausage and
Yorkshire Pudding
with Gravy

Roast Turkey with Gravy

Katsu Dippers (V)

Tuna Pasta Bake or
Salmon Pasta Bake

Beef Burger in a
Bun

Quorn Fillet (V)

Shepherdess Pie (V)

Vegetarian Chilli (V)

Mac & Cheese (V)

Quorn Sausage
Roll (V)

Jacket potato with
hot & cold fillings

Jacket Potato with Hot &
Cold Fillings

Jacket Potato with
Hot & Cold Fillings

Jacket Potato with
Hot & Cold Fillings

Jacket Potato
with Hot & Cold

(Inc. Vegetarian Fillings
Chilli)
Peas Broccoli Florets, Sweetcorn Garden Peas Baked Beans

Cauliflower

Carrot & Swede Mash

Green Beans

Carrot Batons

Braised Onions

Mashed Potato

Stuffing
Roast Potatoes

Naan Bread
Savoury Rice

Crusty Roll

Chips
Tomato Sauce

Polo Biscuit
Fruit
Yogurt

Chocolate & Pear Sponge,
Chocolate Sauce.
Fruit, Yogurt

Crispy Jam Tart
Custard
Fruit
Yogurt

Lemon Iced Cake
Square
Fruit
Yogurt

Fruity Friday
Angel Delight

Please discuss this week’s menu with your child prior to the day. They can then decide whether they would like to try
something from our new menu or bring a packed lunch.

ROYSTON ST JOHN BAPTIST CE PRIMARY - HOLIDAY LIST 2022/2023

AUTUMN TERM 2022

School closed
School closed
School opens
School closes
School opens
School closes

SPRING TERM 2023

School closed
School closed
School opens
School closes
School closed
School opens
School closes

SUMMER TERM 2022

School opens
School closed
School opens
School closes
School opens
School closes
School Closed

Thursday 01.09.2022 INSET DAY

Friday 02.09.2022 INSET DAY
Monday 05.09.2022

Friday 21.10.2022

Monday 31.10.2022

Friday 16.12.2022 (Christmas holiday)
Monday 02.01.2023 (Bank Holiday)
Tuesday 03.01.2023 INSET DAY
Wednesday 04.01.2023

Friday 10.02.2023 (Feb half term holiday)
Monday 20.02.2023 INSET DAY
Tuesday 21.02.2023

Friday 31.03.2023 (Easter holiday)
Monday 17.04.2023

Monday 01.05.2023 (May Day)

Tuesday 02.05.2023

Friday 26.05.2023 (Springbank holiday)
Monday 12.06.2023

Thursday 27.07.2023 (Summer Holiday)
Friday 28.07.2023 INSET DAY

It is very important to your child’s educational development that your holidays are arranged to fit in with these dates.
Children who are away at the beginning of a term (especially September) could be faced with unnecessary problems.
NB. SATs will be held during the month of May 2023. Please avoid any family holidays during this period.






